## BSEL INFRASTRUCTURE REALTY LIMITED

CIN: L99999MH1995PLC094498

Regd. Office: 737, 7th Floor, The Bombay Oilseeds & Oils Exchange Premises Co-op, Soc. Ltd..
The Commodity Exchange, Plot No. 2,3 & 4, Sector-19-A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai-400 705.
Tel.: +91-22-6512 3124, Tele fax: +91 22 2784 4401, webside: www. bsel.com



Date: 29th April, 2023

To,

**BSE Limited** 

Listing Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street; Fort Mumbai 400 001 Script Code: 532123 ISIN: INE395A01016

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Non-applicability of SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 ("SEBI Circular") w.r.t Fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Corporates

Pursuant to the aforesaid SEBI Circular and requisite disclosures required to be filed by Large Corporate, we hereby submit that BSEL Infrastructure Realty Limited does not fall under the category of "Large Corporate" as specified under Chapter XII Para 1.2 of the SEBI Circular.

The details as required under Annexure – A of the aforesaid SEBI Circular is annexed hereto.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For BSEL Infrastructure Realty Limited

Monika Nathani Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M No. 19222

Encl: as above

## BSEL INFRASTRUCTURE REALTY LIMITED

CIN: L99999MH1995PLC094498

Regd. Office: 737, 7th Floor, The Bombay Oilseeds & Oils Exchange Premises Co-op, Soc. Ltd.. The Commodity Exchange, Plot No. 2,3 & 4, Sector-19-A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai-400 705.

Tel.: +91-22-6512 3124, Tele fax: +91 22 2784 4401, webside: www. bsel.com



## Annexure A

## <u>Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate</u>

Sr.	<b>Particulars</b>	Details
No.		
1	Name of the company	BSEL Infrastructure Realty Limited
2	CIN	L99999MH1995PLC094498
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st	
	March 2023/ 31st December, as applicable	N.A.
	(long-term borrowings in Rs. Crores)	
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY	
	along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	N.A.
5	Name of Stock Exchange* in which the fine	
	shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the	N.A.
	required borrowing under the framework	

We confirm that we are **not** a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational circular dated August 10, 2021

Monika

Monika Nathani **Company Secretary** 

Contact Details: 8600996852

Email id: monika.bsel@gmail.com

Anamika Kamble **Chief Financial Officer** 

Contact Details: 7710065069

Anamilka

Email id: agupta9989@gmail.com

Date: 29th April, 2023

\*In terms paragraph of 2.2(d) of the circular, beginning FY2022, in the event of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt securities, a fine of 0.2% of the shortfall shall be levied by Stock Exchanges at the end of the two-year block period. Therefore, an entity identified as LC shall provide, in its initial disclosure for a financial year, the name of stock exchange to which it would pay the fine in case of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt markets.